Whereas, it benefits from 8,000 hours of volunteer service each year; and 

Whereas, local governments, corporations, foundations, private organizations, 

businesses and individuals have all contributed to capital improvements now valued at more 

than seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000); and 

Whereas, a major corporation provided funds for a World of the Underground 

exhibit area; and 

Whereas, that exhibit area has been completed and is in need of exhibits; and 

Whereas, World of the Underground exhibits will help Nature Center visitors better